Special Conditions of Tender

	Clause
	Remarks/Guidelines

	SCT 5	Contractors' joint venture

	Tenders from an incorporated joint venture or an unincorporated joint venture will not be considered unless the incorporated joint venture or the unincorporated joint venture is itself separately listed on its own account in [to be inserted1] on the List of Approved Contractors for Public Works/separately listed on its own account on the List of Approved Suppliers of Materials and Specialist Contractors for Public Works [to be inserted2].
	Ref.: ETWB TCW No. 50/2002,
ETWB memos ref. (019JP-01-4) in ETWB(W) 510/83/05 dated 2.11.2006,
ref. (01656-01-03) in ETWB(W) 510/83/05 dated 4.8.2006,
ref. (02VFJ-01-2) in DEVB(W) 510/83/05 dated 30.11.2016, 
ref. (02VVW-01-1) in DEVB(W) 510/83/05 dated 24.1.2017, 
ref. (03487-01-1) in DEVB(W) 510/83/05 dated 31.12.2019,
ref. DEVB(W) 510/83/05 dated 14.7.2020,
ref. DEVB(W) 510/83/05 dated 16.9.2020, and
ref. DEVB(W) 510/83/05 dated 26.3.2021  
It should be used if joint venture is not allowed to tender.
[bookmark: _GoBack]Note 1:
Insert the appropriate Category(ies), Group(s), and/or status of Contractors on the List of Approved Contractors for Public Works that are permitted to tender for the contract.  It should be the same as that stipulated in the Gazette Notice or Tender Notice for invitation to tender for the contract.

	
	
	Note 2:
Insert the appropriate Category(ies), Group(s), Class(es) and/or status of Contractors on the List of Approved Suppliers of Materials and Specialist Contractors for Public Works that are permitted to tender for the contract.  It should be the same as that stipulated in the Gazette Notice or Tender Notice for invitation to tender for the contract.
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